	AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO 17283
48460 rg2 AUG 11 AM 11 44	GREEN TREE ACCEPTANCE, INC. 500 S. 336TH STREET SUITE 202
DEED OF TRUST ASSIGNMEN	
For value received, <u>WESTERN HOMES INC</u>	"Assignor") organized and existing under assigns to
the laws of the state of	ite successors and assigns,
without recourse, a certain deed of trust dated <u>JULY 2</u>	
without recourse, a certain deed of trust dated <u>JODI 2</u> as 19 <u>92</u> , made by <u>VICKI E, WIETING AND LOLA M. CHENEY</u> as trustee, borrower(s), to <u>JOHN L. LANGSLET</u> as trustee, recorded as Document No. <u>42457</u> , in Book No. <u>INTA</u> , Page No. <u>17277</u> .	
recorded as Document No. 48457, in Book No. 1922, Page No. 11222	
in the office of the <u>Albinor</u> County, <u>STATE OF OREGON</u> ,	together with the note secured by such ibed property situated in
KLAMATH County, ORFICIN	TE THE WILLIAMETTE MERIDIAN, KLAMATH
A TRACT OF LAND SITURIED IN THE SL/2 SAL/4 OF SECT. 7, TWP. 385, REF 97, OF THE WINNER WINNER OF WAY LINE OUNLY, CREGN, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE DALLES-CALIFORNIA HW. WHICH LIES NOO DEG. 49'W A DISTANCE OF 489.5 FT; ALONG THE QUARTER SECTION LINE AND S 6 DEG. 02'W ALONG THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WY LINE OF THE DALLES-CALIFORNIA HW. A DISTANCE OF 1560.5 FT: AND S 6 DEG. 02'W ALONG THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WY LINE OF THE DALLES-CALIFORNIA HW. A DISTANCE OF 1560.5 FT: FROM THE IRON PIN MARKING THE CENTER 1/4 CORVER OF SAID SECT. 7; THENCE CONTINUING S 6 DEG. 02'W ALONG THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF SAID HW. A DISTANCE OF 180 FT; THENCE NOO DEG. 49'W PARALLEL TO SAID QUARTER WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF SAID HW. A DISTANCE OF 180 FT; THENCE NOO DEG. 49'W PARALLEL TO SAID QUARTER SECTION LINE A DISTANCE OF 242 FT; THENCE NG DEG. 02'E PARALLEL WITH THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF SAID HW. A DISTANCE OF 180 FT; THENCE S 69 DEG. 49' FAST PARALLEL WITH SAID QUARTER SECTION LINE A DISTANCE OF 242 FT; MORE OR LESS, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. Date: JULY 7, 1992	
WITNESSED:	WESTERN HOMES INC
	V. (Affill Joan
	New Practice
	Alts:
	Attest:
	Its:
	·
STATE OF Oregon)
, SIMIL 01	— j ss
COUNTY OF Klamath	/
The foregoing instrument was acknow	County, Oregon, this 7, the President of Western
commissioned in <u>Klamath</u> day of July, 1992date), by <u>Cathy Cog</u> a	ar, the <u>President</u> of western
Homes the above Assignor, and by the above Assignor on behalf of the	
the above hostsheet an	$(\Lambda, \Lambda, \Lambda, \Lambda, \Lambda)$
and the second	Kinda & Daughnon
OFFICIAL SEAL LINDA L. BAUGHMAN	Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC A 006457	
COMMISSION NO. A UNIT OF THE STATE OF THE ST	My commission expires: 5-1-95
	Linda L. Baughman
Type or print the name of the part instrument below their respective	ios executing, notarizing and witnessing this
Instrument below there to part	-
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss	
Filed for record at request of Mount	ain Title Co. the <u>4th</u> day
of Aug, A.D., 1992 at11:	244 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M92 2es on Page 17283
	Evelyn Biehn - County Clerk By Daulence Mullinder
FEE \$10.00	
	•